## City of Detroit City Engineering Division, Department of Public Works Survey Bureau

## NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE IN PROPERTY

2nd Notice 9/15/15

		I	Date: _	08/10/2015
	ATOT T 1	ĺ	Petition	: <u>x761</u>
	AT&T Telecommunication			
	Comcast Television (CATV)		Berm Us	se
	Detroit Edison (DTE)			
	Fire Department		Convers	ion to Easement
	Michcon (DTE)			
	Planning & Development Department		Dedicati	on
	Public Lighting Authority			
$\mathbf{x}$	Public Lighting Department		Encroac	hment
	Police Department			
	Recreation Department	X	Tempora	ary Closing
	Solid Waste Division, DPW			
	Street Design Bureau, DPW		Vacation	1
	Street Maintenance Division, DPW			
	Traffic Engineering Division, DPW			
	Water and Sewerage Department			
inc the	petition drawing is attached. Property shown on the attached prinicated. Kindly report (using the back of this sheet) the nature of proposed change and the estimated costs of removing and rerocessary).	your	services	if any affected by
	ease return one copy to City Engineering Division, DPW within tw tain one copy and print for you file.	o we	eks of th	e submittal date.
Ro	n Brundidge, Director, Department of Public Works			
Ву	: Richard Doherty, CED DPW City Engineer			

	roposed change in property (referred to on the others as follows:	er side of this sheet) would affect our
	Not Involved	
	Involved; but asking you to hold action on this pet	ition until further notice.
	Involved; but no objections to the property change	<b>.</b>
		blic place) is reserved. s in Berg Rd. right-of-way. We require 24 hour gate with standard PLD hasp lock interlocking with
Puk	olic Lighting Department	
(Utility	or City Department)	
De By	enise Williams	
Se Title	enior Assistant Mechanical Engineer	
Oo Date	ctober 19, 2015	
	:13-267-7216 :code – Telephone number	

Petition: x761

TO: City Engineering Division, DPW 2 Woodward Ave., Suite 642

**Detroit, Michigan 48226-3462 Survey Bureau: 313-224-3970**